

1
SLP(C)No. 5204-5205 OF 2004

ITEM No.303

Court No. 1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5204-5205/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in WP 5491&5492/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TEN SPORTS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing ordinary copy/certified copy
of the impugned order, seeking permission to file Volume II, permission
to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Sanad Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Shailender Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Prasar Bharati Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG
Mr. K.N. Raval, SG
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Preetesh Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.
Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.

Citizen Consumer & Civic Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Action Group Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Impleadment applications of Union of India and HMA Udyog Private Limited are allowed.

The additional affidavits be taken on record.

We are of the view that the matters may be heard finally. List on 17th March, 2004 at 10.30 a.m.

In the meantime, the petitioner herein shall provide signal to the Doordarshan for telecast of one day match between India and Pakistan being played in Pakistan. The Doordarshan shall telecast the logo and advertisement of Ten Sports during the match, except those which are prohibited under Indian law. Further the Doordarshan/Prasar Bharati shall deposit a sum of Rs.ten crores with the Registrar General of this Court within two days from today.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]

Court Master Court Master