

¼
SLP(C)No. 5204-5205 OF 2004
ITEM No.301

Court No. 2

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5204-5205/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in WP 5491/04
and 5492/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TEN SPORTS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing ordinary copy certified copy of the impugned order and permission to file SLP and for seeking permission to file Volu.II and and impleading party and directions and for seeking permission to file compilation and for permission to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit on behalf of R.No.2 and for permission to file rejoinder affidavit to the additional counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2)

With

CONMT.PET.(Civil)No.384-385/2004 in SLP(C)No.5204-5205/2004 (with office report) and I.A.No.1 in & SLP(C)...CC 3614-3615/2004 (for permission to file SLP)

Date : 29/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr.Adv.
In SLP(C) 5204-5205/04Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Anish Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Sanand Ramakrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Sweety Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

In SLP(C)...CC 3614-Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
3615/04 Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Meghalee Barthakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
For R.2 Prasar BharatiMr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan A., Adv.
Mr. A.U. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Chauhan, Adv.

For Taj T.V.Ltd., DubaiMr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

For UOIMr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Citizen Consumer &
Civic Action GroupMr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahib, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters for directions on Tuesday, the
3rd of August, 2004.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER