

&

SLP(C)No. 27069 OF 2004

ITEM No.32

Court No. 2

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.27069/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2004 in WP 35534/04
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. RAMESH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
with office report

Date : 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

MR. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Kavita Wadia and Mr. Rajeev Sharma, learned counsel accept notice on behalf of respondent
Nos.1-2 and 4.

Notice be issued to respondent Nos.3 and 5. Petitioner to take steps to serve respondent Nos.
3 and 5. Dasti service in addition.

Since the Indo-Bangladesh test series is over, no interim order at this stage.

List this matter with SLP(C)Nos.5204-5205/2004.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER