

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5204-5205/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in WP Nos.5491/2004 & 5492/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TEN SPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER &amp; CIVIC ACTION GROUP &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for exemption from filing ordinary copy certified copy of the impugned order and permission to file SLP and for seeking permission to file volume II and impleading party and directions and for seeking permission to file compilation and for permission to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit on behalf of R.No.2 and for permission to file rejoinder affidavit to the additional counter affidavit on behalf of R.No.2 and for c/delay in filing Vakalatnama/appearance and with prayer for interim relief and office report] [Final Disposal Matter]

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) NOS.384-385 of 2004 in S.L.P.(C)Nos.5204-5205/2004

[With office report] [For final disposal];

I.A.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...../2004 [CC NOS.3614-3615 of 2004]

[For permission to file SLP] [For final disposal];

SLP(C) NO.27069 of 2004

[With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, permission to raise Addl. grounds, file Addl. documents, with prayer for interim relief and office report];

T.C.(C) NO.98 of 2006

[With appln. for intervention]; and

T.C.(C) NO.171 of 2006

Date: 16/07/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv. for

M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.

Ms. Meghalee Barthakur, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

2

S.L.P.(C) Nos.5204-5205/2004 etc. .... (contd.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Diwaker Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Nihar Ranjan Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG  
Mrs. Indra Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mrs. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after three weeks.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master