

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.31-32 OF 2013 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5204-5205/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in WP No.5491/2004,
WP No.5492/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TEN SPORTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SENFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukaral, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
No.1For UOI Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.For R-2 Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR
Mr. Sahil Bhalaik, Adv.
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, Adv.For R-5/State of Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Mr. S. Panda, Adv.
Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

For R-6 Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

For Taj Television Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Let the appeals along with I.A. Nos.31-32 of 2013, for early
hearing, be placed before the Bench taking old appeals.

Liberty to mention.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|