

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3841-3842/2013

TEN SPORTS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES) (With appln.(s) for early hearing)

WITH CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.384-385/2004 In C.A. Nos.3841-3842/2013 (XII)

SLP(C).....CC Nos.3614-3615/2004 (XII)

SLP(C) No.27069/2004 (XI-A)

(WITH APPLN.(S) TO NOTIFY THE CHANGE IN THE NAME OF PETITIONER AND FOR CHANGE IN NAME OF THE RESPONDENT)

T.C.(C) No.98/2006 (XVI-A)

T.C.(C) No.171/2006 (XVI-A)

Date : 05-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kshatrshal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Ashwarya Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Divya Swami, Adv.
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. R. Bala Subramanian, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.
Mr. Bharath Gangadharan, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties for sometime.

Having regard to the nature of the matter and on perusal of some of the orders passed in these proceedings, one of the aspects which is to be gone into is to determine the claims and counter-claims of the parties. Claims and counter-claims have already been filed.

This Court has suggested that for this purpose, a retired Judge of this Court may be appointed to undertake that exercise. This is agreeable to both the parties.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that matter be adjourned to 07.02.2019 so that they could come with agreed modalities.

List these matters on 07.02.2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR