

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3841-3842/2013

M/S. SONY PICTURES NETWORK INDIA PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 105361/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 98608/2019 - EXTENSION OF TIME)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 384-385/2004 In C.A. No. 3841-3842/2013 (XII)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 3614-3615/2004 (XII)

T.C.(C) No. 98/2006 (XVI-A)

Date : 21-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kshtrashal Raj, Adv.
Ms. Anwasha Padhi, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.
Ms. Radhalakshmi R., Adv.
Mr. T. Rajat Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 105361/2019 and IA No. 98608/2019

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

After perusing the applications, we are of the opinion that since there is claim and counter-claim, it would be appropriate to permit the parties not only to adduce the documentary evidence but to substantiate their respective claims by way of oral evidence, if any, they may choose to adduce. We request Hon'ble Sh. Justice D.K.Jain, (Retd.) to submit the report within the extended time of six months from today.

In view of the above, the applications are disposed of.

List the matters after six months.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER