

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3841-3842/2013

M/S. SONY PICTURES NETWORK INDIA PVT. LTD.,  
REP. BY ITS CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CITIZEN CONSUMER & CIVIC ACTION GROUP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Only IA NOs. 183002 and 183006 of 2023 in CA Nos. 3841-42 of 2013  
is listed against this item.

(IA No. 183002/2023 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE IA No. 183006/2023 -  
EXTENSION OF TIME)

Date : 19-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Anand, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Mr. N Sai Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mrs. Prabha Swami, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Uddyam Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. Saket Chandra Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Swapnil Pattanayak, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Dr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mrs. Bani Dikshit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

- 1 IA No 183002 of 2023 Application for amendment in cause title is allowed.
- 2 The time to submit the report was earlier extended upto September 30, 2023 vide order dated August 30, 2022.
- 3 The instant application has been filed seeking further extension of time for three months, i.e. December 31, 2023.
- 4 During the course of hearing, learned senior counsel/counsel for the parties, however, jointly inform that the arguments have been completed and the Committee headed by Hon'ble Mr. Justice (Retd.) D.K. Jain has granted time to file written submissions up to November 30, 2023.
- 5 Taking into consideration all the attending circumstances, we extend the time up to March 31, 2024.
- 6 IA No 183006 is accordingly disposed of.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)